
2021-2022 Tarleton State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gipson, Montre 31-30 1100 35.5 168-392 .429 39-126 .310 87-110 .791 53 94 147 4.7 64 0 98 60 3 43 462 14.9
04 Small, Tahj 29-28 970 33.4 146-345 .423 37-124 .298 70-89 .787 36 125 161 5.6 85 4 39 68 11 27 399 13.8
02 Hicks, Freddy 31-31 965 31.1 125-294 .425 26-85 .306 122-157 .777 42 122 164 5.3 96 3 53 48 21 28 398 12.8
32 Jackson, Jonathan 1-1 31 31.0 4-7 .571 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.0 4 0 1 2 0 1 8 8.0
03 Bogues, Shamir 31-29 901 29.1 94-203 .463 8-35 .229 24-39 .615 34 75 109 3.5 84 2 56 37 18 55 220 7.1
01 McDavid, Noah 31-18 756 24.4 60-159 .377 34-88 .386 39-43 .907 26 44 70 2.3 68 2 24 27 1 21 193 6.2
13 Daniel, Shakur 17-13 550 32.4 28-80 .350 5-16 .313 28-41 .683 8 49 57 3.4 49 2 35 33 4 19 89 5.2
14 Hopkins, Javontae 31-3 467 15.1 43-93 .462 3-12 .250 28-41 .683 12 33 45 1.5 49 1 23 15 1 17 117 3.8
23 Jernigan, Cameron 3-0 21 7.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 7 9 3.0 4 0 0 3 0 1 11 3.7
55 Moore, Jayshawn 25-2 220 8.8 16-39 .410 0-5 .000 17-25 .680 15 18 33 1.3 24 0 7 17 5 9 49 2.0
10 Jack, Jahlen 7-0 15 2.1 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 0 4 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.3
25 Brown, Bryce 16-0 48 3.0 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 5 7 12 0.8 5 0 0 5 1 3 18 1.1
24 Holden, Jaheim 13-0 42 3.2 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 3-5 .600 2 2 4 0.3 9 0 10 9 0 8 10 0.8
20 Winslow, Luke 16-0 68 4.3 3-16 .188 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.6 8 0 1 2 1 2 9 0.6
12 Owens, Kylon 14-0 38 2.7 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.4 8 0 0 1 2 2 7 0.5
22 Levesque, Garrett 9-0 28 3.1 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.3
21 Bryant, Stefan 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 705-1683 .419 156-511 .305 436-578 .754 293 653 946 30.5 562 14 349 378 68 237 2002 64.58
Opponents 6225 200.8 708-1591 .445 215-669 .321 394-560 .704 316 748 1064 34.3 558 13 417 505 156 160 2025 65.32

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 2002 2025
    Points Per Game 64.6 65.3
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 705-1683 708-1591
    Field Goal Pct .419 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-511 215-669
    3PT FG Pct .305 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 436-578 394-560
    FT Pct .754 .704
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 12.7
REBOUNDS 946 1064
    Rebounds Per Game 30.5 34.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 349 417
    Assists Per Game 11.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 378 505
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 237 160
    Steals Per Game 7.6 5.2
BLOCKS 68 156
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 5.0
ATTENDANCE 25,266 62,089
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,684 16-3,881
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tarleton St. 977 1010 15 2002
Opponents 909 1107 9 2025

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Stanford L 50-62 3,080
11/12/21 at Kansas L 62-88 16,300
11/16/21 at Wichita St. L 51-65 0
11/19/21 PAUL QUINN W 69-42 838
11/22/21 at North Dakota St. L 53-54 1,673
11/24/21 at Michigan L 54-65 12,336
11/29/21 at Gonzaga L 55-64 6,000
12/05/21 CHARLESTON SO. L 57-59 2,112
12/07/21 DALLAS CHRISTIAN W 84-65 712
12/08/21 S'WESTERN ASSEMBLIES W 81-75 848
12/14/21 at South Alabama L 62-69 1,607
12/17/21 SOUTH ALABAMA W 65-52 802
12/21/21 AIR FORCE W 67-45 1,423

* 12/30/21 at Dixie St. W 83-69 967
* 01/01/22 at Utah Valley L 55-77 1,267
* 01/06/22 SAM HOUSTON W 75-64 1,627
* 01/08/22 SFA W (OT) 77-71 2,022
* 01/13/22 at New Mexico St. L 57-73 5,131
* 01/16/22 at Grand Canyon L 59-80 7,499
* 01/20/22 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 84-88 1,899
* 01/22/22 SEATTLE U L 68-76 2,022
* 01/26/22 at Lamar University W 62-57 2,116
* 01/29/22 at UTRGV W 79-64 1,453
* 02/05/22 CHICAGO ST. W 57-54 2,223
* 02/12/22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 63-77 2,884
* 02/16/22 UTAH VALLEY L 56-69 3,017
* 02/19/22 at Chicago St. W 79-60 128
* 02/24/22 UTRGV W 75-62 1,074
* 02/26/22 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 57-49 1,763
* 03/03/22 at Sam Houston L 50-69 1,319
* 03/05/22 at Abilene Christian L 56-61 1,213

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Tarleton State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hicks, Freddy 18-18 601 33.4 94-199 .472 17-54 .315 88-112 .786 26 70 96 5.3 57 2 40 34 12 14 293 16.3
11 Gipson, Montre 18-17 662 36.8 91-225 .404 29-78 .372 58-72 .806 33 53 86 4.8 31 0 68 37 2 27 269 14.9
04 Small, Tahj 16-16 526 32.9 74-188 .394 18-69 .261 46-61 .754 16 69 85 5.3 50 3 23 38 8 12 212 13.3
01 McDavid, Noah 18-18 586 32.6 42-114 .368 27-65 .415 20-21 .952 17 34 51 2.8 49 2 15 22 1 16 131 7.3
03 Bogues, Shamir 18-16 552 30.7 52-109 .477 5-25 .200 19-33 .576 26 44 70 3.9 47 1 40 21 12 26 128 7.1
14 Hopkins, Javontae 18-3 315 17.5 33-67 .493 3-8 .375 19-28 .679 8 19 27 1.5 35 1 12 10 0 13 88 4.9
55 Moore, Jayshawn 16-2 161 10.1 11-29 .379 0-4 .000 16-22 .727 12 15 27 1.7 17 0 4 15 3 9 38 2.4
13 Daniel, Shakur 4-0 99 24.8 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 1 10 11 2.8 9 0 6 8 0 2 8 2.0
10 Jack, Jahlen 5-0 10 2.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.4
25 Brown, Bryce 9-0 27 3.0 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 4 4 8 0.9 3 0 0 1 1 2 8 0.9
24 Holden, Jaheim 7-0 18 2.6 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 2 4 0 2 4 0.6
22 Levesque, Garrett 6-0 16 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
20 Winslow, Luke 10-0 30 3.0 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 5 0 0 1 0 1 3 0.3
12 Owens, Kylon 7-0 20 2.9 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 7 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.1
21 Bryant, Stefan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 405-964 .420 100-309 .324 282-373 .756 176 361 537 29.8 318 9 211 218 40 124 1192 66.22
Opponents 3625 201.4 430-947 .454 130-398 .327 230-323 .712 204 424 628 34.9 340 12 259 286 91 97 1220 67.78

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1192 1220
    Points Per Game 66.2 67.8
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-964 430-947
    Field Goal Pct .420 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-309 130-398
    3PT FG Pct .324 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-373 230-323
    FT Pct .756 .712
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 12.8
REBOUNDS 537 628
    Rebounds Per Game 29.8 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 211 259
    Assists Per Game 11.7 14.4
TURNOVERS 218 286
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 124 97
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.4
BLOCKS 40 91
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 5.1
ATTENDANCE 18,531 21,093
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,059 9-2,344
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tarleton St. 583 594 15 1192
Opponents 555 656 9 1220

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 at  Dixie St. W 83-69 967
01/01/22 at  Utah Valley L 55-77 1267
01/06/22 SAM HOUSTON W 75-64 1627
01/08/22 SFA W (OT) 77-71 2022
01/13/22 at  New Mexico St. L 57-73 5131
01/16/22 at  Grand Canyon L 59-80 7499
01/20/22 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 84-88 1899
01/22/22 SEATTLE U L 68-76 2022
01/26/22 at  Lamar University W 62-57 2116
01/29/22 at  UTRGV W 79-64 1453
02/05/22 CHICAGO ST. W 57-54 2223
02/12/22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 63-77 2884
02/16/22 UTAH VALLEY L 56-69 3017
02/19/22 at  Chicago St. W 79-60 128
02/24/22 UTRGV W 75-62 1074
02/26/22 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 57-49 1763
03/03/22 at  Sam Houston L 50-69 1319
03/05/22 at  Abilene Christian L 56-61 1213


